

AXITA COTTON LIMITED						
CIN: L17200GJ2013PLC076059						
Registered Office: Servey No. 324 357 358, Kadi, Thol Road, Borisana, Kadi, Mahesana - 382715, Gujarat, India. Telephone: +91-6358747514 Email: cs@axitacotton.com Website: www.axitacotton.com						
REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015						
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)						
Particulars	Quarter ended on			Half Year ended on		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	-	28,488.19	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	44.38	342.90	-	387.28	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	44.12	332.77	-	376.89	-	-
Equity Share Capital	3477.73	2608.78	-	3,477.73	-	-
Face value of equity share capital (Per Share)	1	1	-	1	-	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) Basic Earnings / (loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-	-
Diluted Earnings / (loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-	-

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on			Half Year ended on		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	38,864.71	28,488.19	61,688.88	1,10,438.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	64.21	496.35	876.97	560.56	1,638.59	2,730.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, other Comprehensive Income)	62.40	344.29	653.29	406.69	1,229.52	2,057.99
EBBITA	106.69	680.63	573.94	917.84	1,720.79	2,904.15

Note:

- The above of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
- The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
- The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.axitacotton.com.
- On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of the Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,68,94,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,72,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008. Consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For, Axita Cotton Limited
Sd/-
Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel
Chairman Cum Managing Director
DIN: 06626646

Place: Kadi, Mahesana
Date: November 14, 2024

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED											
CIN: L32200MH1994PLC083853											
Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053. Tel. : 022-26395400/022-40230000, Fax : 022-26395459 Email : investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com											
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT 2024. (Rs. in Lakhs, Except EPS)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		30-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	30-Jun-24 (Un-Audited)	30-Sep-23 (Un-Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	30-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	30-Jun-24 (Un-Audited)	30-Sep-23 (Un-Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	126.71	100.00	-	178.79	178.79	126.71	109.29	-	294.40	325.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.15	6.48	-540.57	-560.96	-2,160.20	-8.97	5.37	-540.57	-518.36	-2,109.65
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.15	6.48	-540.57	-560.96	-2,160.20	-8.97	5.37	-540.57	-518.36	-2,126.58
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.15	6.48	-540.57	-560.96	-2,160.20	-8.97	5.37	-540.57	-535.28	-2,126.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	17.15	6.48	-540.57	-560.96	-2,160.20	-8.97	5.37	-540.57	-535.28	-2,126.58
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,537.31	2,537.31	3,494.45	2,537.31	2,537.31	2,537.31	2,537.31	3,494.45	2,537.31	2,537.31
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-1,449.08	-1,449.08	-	-	-	-1,408.68	-1,408.68	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.07	0.03	-1.55	-2.21	-8.51	-0.04	0.02	-1.55	-2.14	-8.41
	Diluted	0.07	0.03	-1.55	-2.21	-8.51	-0.04	0.02	-1.55	-2.14	-8.41

Notes:

- The above Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, 14th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the review of these Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the period ended Sept 30, 2024 and the same are made available on website of the company www.adhikaribrothers.com and website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com and shares of the Company are listed.
- The Company is operating in a single segment viz. content production and distribution. Hence the results are reported on a single segment basis.
- The Resolution Plan submitted by M/s. SAB Events and Governance Now Media Limited, M/s. Marvel Media Private Limited, M/s. Ravi Adhikari and Mr. Kalasath Adhikari for the Company has been approved by the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai bench vide its order dated December 8, 2023. The said approved Resolution Plan contains the details and timelines for settlements of various financial creditors (secured creditors) and operational creditors, statutory dues and litigation claims of the Company. The Company has given the financial impact of the said approved Resolution plan by reducing its various liabilities / share capital, writing off assets and issue of fresh equity share capital in F.Y. 2023-2024. & in the current period Sept 2024.
- The Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the period ended Sept 30, 2024, have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The "Other Equity" balances are only given on the basis of audited year and figures of standalone and consolidated financials of the Company.
- The figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged / reclassified / reworked wherever necessary to conform to the current year accounting treatment.

For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited
Sd/-
RAVI GAUTAM ADHIKARI
CHAIRMAN
DIN: 02715055

Place: Mumbai
Date: 16th November, 2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED											
CIN: L17200MH1984PLC334511											
Regd. Office: Building No. 7, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri Kurla Road, Sakinaka, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059. Phone No. : 022 - 4089 6300; Fax No. : 022 - 4089 6322; Email id: info@konarkgroup.co.in; website : www.konarkgroup.co.in											
Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)											
PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated						
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)			
Total income from operations (net)	1,038.33	1,540.53	1,203.60	4,360.44	1,038.33	1,540.53	1,203.60	4,360.44			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.42	(4.72)	18.17	16.89	17.42	(4.72)	18.17	16.89			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.42	20.26	18.17	15.28	6.55	(16.53)	140.77	17.99			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.62	17.01	16.90	12.78	3.75	(19.78)	139.50	15.09			
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14.62	17.01	16.90	12.78	3.75	(19.78)	139.50	15.09			
Equity Share Capital	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80			
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.25	0.29	0.29	0.22	0.06	(0.34)	2.40	0.26			
(i) Basic	0.25	0.29	0.29	0.22	0.06	(0.34)	2.40	0.26			
(ii) Diluted	0.25	0.29	0.29	0.22	0.06	(0.34)	2.40	0.26			
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.25	0.29	0.29	0.22	0.06	(0.34)	2.40	0.26			
(i) Basic	0.25	0.29	0.29	0.22	0.06	(0.34)	2.40	0.26			
(ii) Diluted	0.25	0.29	0.29	0.22	0.06	(0.34)	2.40	0.26			

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and Company's Website www.konarkgroup.co.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Konark Synthetic Limited
Sd/-
Shonit Dabhi
Managing Director
DIN: 00959650

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14/11/2024



Calcom CALCOM VISION LIMITED							
CIN: L92111DL1985PLC021095							
Regd. Office: C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 Website: www.calcomindia.com; Email: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com; Contact No: 01202569751							
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)							
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	3,568.69	1,837.87	3,921.70	5,406.56	7,245.78	16,162.90
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.08	(180.58)	6.01	(6.50)	62.87	216.19
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.08	(180.58)	6.01	(6.50)	62.87	216.19
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.08	(180.58)	4.50	(6.50)	47.04	132.06
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	194.55	(164.57)	20.52	29.98	81.23	214.16
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65
7.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	3,333.97
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	1.28	(1.33)	0.03	(0.05)	0.36	0.99
	- Basic	1.28	(1.33)	0.03	(0.05)	0.36	0.99
	- Diluted	1.25	(1.29)	0.03	(0.05)	0.35	0.95

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	3,568.69	1,837.87	3,921.70	5,406.56	7,245.78	16,162.90
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.85	(180.58)	6.01	(6.73)	62.87	216.19
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.85	(180.58)	6.01	(6.73)	62.87	216.19
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	166.28	(186.18)	4.50	(19.90)	47.04	128.20
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	186.75	(170.17)	20.52	16.58	81.23	210.30
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65
7.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	3,330.11
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	1.22	(1.37)	0.03	(0.15)	0.36	0.97
	- Basic	1.22	(1.37)	0.03	(0.15)	0.36	0.97
	- Diluted	1.20	(1.33)	0.03	(0.14)	0.35	0.93

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.calcomindia.com.

By order of the Board
For CALCOM VISION LIMITED
Sd/-
S.K. MALIK
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Greater Noida
Date: 14 November, 2024

SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED							
CIN: L32109MH1995PLC091107							
Regd. Office: Suyog House, Plot No 30, MIDC Central Road Andheri, East Mumbai- 400093 Email: investor@suyogtelematics.co.in Website: www.suyogtelematics.co.in							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Amounts in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operation	5,307.98	4,835.06	4,384.80	10,143.04	8,328.59	17,427.46
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	2,476.60	2,084.88	1,735.07	4,561.49	3,350.04	7,139.92
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax	2,026.89	1,688.71	1,624.86	3,715.61	2,848.72	6,331.24
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	2,028.10	1,693.38	1,627.71	3,721.49	2,854.49	6,340.89
5.	Equity Share capital	1,080.25	1,066.21	1,053.68	1,080.25	1,053.68	1,066.21
6.	Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	28,773.17
7.	Earnings per Share capital (FV 10/- each):	19.66	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04	59.38
(a)	Basic	19.66	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04	59.38
(b)	Diluted	19.66	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04	59.38

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which is duly approved by the Board of directors of the company at the meeting held on November 14, 2024 and it was further filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the website of the company i.e. www.suyogtelematics.co.in and websites of Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com.

For Suyog Telematics Limited
Sd/-
Shivshankar Latore
Managing Director
DIN 02090972

Date: 14.11.2024
Place: Mumbai

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED					
CIN: L74899DL1984PLC059674					
Regd. Office:- The Capital Court, 6th Floor, OLOF Palme Marg, Munirka, New Delhi 110067 Email:- compliance@gogiacap.com Website:- www.gogiacap.com, Contact no: 011-49418888					
Extract of Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six month ended on 30th September, 2024 (Figures in Lakhs except EPS)					
S. NO.	Particulars				

AXITA COTTON LIMITED
 CIN: L17200GJ2013PLC076059
 Registered Office: Survey No. 324 357 358, Kadi, Thol Road, Borisana, Kadi, Mahesana-382715, Gujarat, India. Telephone: +91-6358747514
 Email: cs@axitacotton.com Website: www.axitacotton.com

REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on			Half Year ended		
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	-	28,488.19	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	44.38	342.90	-	387.28	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	44.12	332.77	-	376.89	-	-
Equity Share Capital	3477.73	2608.78	-	3,477.73	-	-
Face value of equity share capital (Per Share)	1	1	-	1	-	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-	-
Not audited/Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-	-
Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-	-

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on			Half Year ended		
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	38,864.71	28,488.19	61,688.88	10,438.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	64.21	496.35	876.97	560.56	1,638.59	2,730.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, other Comprehensive Income)	62.40	344.29	653.29	406.69	1,229.52	2,057.99
ESDITA	106.69	680.63	573.94	917.84	1,720.79	2,904.15

Note:
 1. The above of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.axitacotton.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of the Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,68,94,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,73,601 from Rs. 26,08,78,008. Consequently to the above increase in paid up capital, the Company has issued the following shares:
 For, Axita Cotton Limited
 Sd/-
 Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel
 Chairman Cum Managing Director
 DIN: 0662646

Date: Kadi, Mahesana
 Date: November 14, 2024

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED
 CIN: L32200MH1994PLC003853
 Regd. Office: 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Vastu Sangrahalaya, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053
 Tel.: 022-26398400/022-41232000, Fax: 022-26398459
 Email: investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT 2024.
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	130.71	130.93	170.75	105.71	105.29	294.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.55	-540.57	-560.96	-8.97	9.37	-560.67
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.19	-540.57	-560.96	-8.97	9.37	-560.67
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.15	-540.57	-560.96	-8.97	9.37	-560.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.15	-540.57	-560.96	-8.97	9.37	-560.67
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,637.31	2,637.31	3,404.45	2,637.31	2,637.31	3,404.45
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-1,848.08	-	-	-1,848.08
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.07	-0.03	-0.21	-0.01	0.04	-0.24

Note:
 1. The above Standalone & Consolidated financial results are unaudited and prepared by the Board of Directors on the basis of the books of accounts maintained by the Company for the period ended 30th Sept 2024 and the same are not subject to audit of the Statutory Auditors. The Company is operating in a single segment and the results are not subject to any other segment reporting.
 2. The Standalone & Consolidated financial results are unaudited and prepared by the Board of Directors on the basis of the books of accounts maintained by the Company for the period ended 30th Sept 2024 and the same are not subject to audit of the Statutory Auditors. The Company is operating in a single segment and the results are not subject to any other segment reporting.
 3. The Standalone & Consolidated financial results are unaudited and prepared by the Board of Directors on the basis of the books of accounts maintained by the Company for the period ended 30th Sept 2024 and the same are not subject to audit of the Statutory Auditors. The Company is operating in a single segment and the results are not subject to any other segment reporting.
 4. The Standalone & Consolidated financial results are unaudited and prepared by the Board of Directors on the basis of the books of accounts maintained by the Company for the period ended 30th Sept 2024 and the same are not subject to audit of the Statutory Auditors. The Company is operating in a single segment and the results are not subject to any other segment reporting.
 5. The Standalone & Consolidated financial results are unaudited and prepared by the Board of Directors on the basis of the books of accounts maintained by the Company for the period ended 30th Sept 2024 and the same are not subject to audit of the Statutory Auditors. The Company is operating in a single segment and the results are not subject to any other segment reporting.
 6. The figures have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.

For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited
 Sd/-
 Ravi Gautam Bhatnagar
 Chairman
 DIN: 02719093

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 18th November, 2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to copying or advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KONARK KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED
 CIN: L17200MH1984PLC33451
 Regd. Office: Building No. 7, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri Kurla Road, Sakinaka,
 Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 052.
 Phone No.: 022-4589 8300, Fax No.: 022-4589 8322
 Email: info@konarkgroup.co.in, website: www.konarkgroup.co.in

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.09.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.09.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,038.30	1,240.53	1,271.66	4,261.44	1,943.32	1,242.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.42	66.72	16.17	16.82	17.92	76.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.42	29.16	16.17	15.28	6.68	146.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16.82	17.01	16.00	12.78	3.76	170.56
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16.82	17.01	16.00	12.78	3.76	170.56
Equity Share Capital	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each)	0.25	0.19	0.29	0.25	0.06	0.34
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each)	0.26	0.20	0.29	0.22	0.06	0.34
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each)	0.26	0.20	0.29	0.22	0.06	0.34

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.sebiindia.com and the Company's Website www.konarkgroup.co.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Konark Synthetic Limited
 Sd/-
 Shekhar Jaiswal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 04619050

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14/11/2024

FOR DAILY BUSINESS

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

financialpress.com

Calcom CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 CIN: L32111DL1987PLC021695
 Regd Office: C-41, Delcena Colony, New Delhi-110024
 Website: www.calcomindia.com ; Email:corp.compliance@calcomindia.com ; Contact No.: 91202569741

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		
		30th Sept, 2024	30th June, 2024	30th Sept, 2023	30th Sept, 2024	30th Sept, 2023	31st March, 2024
1	Total income from operations	3,508.69	1,837.87	3,921.70	5,409.95	7,246.78	16,162.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	174.08	(169.58)	6.01	(6.50)	82.87	218.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.08	(169.58)	6.01	(6.50)	82.87	218.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.08	(169.58)	4.50	(5.50)	47.04	132.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	154.55	(164.57)	30.52	29.98	81.21	214.10
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each fully paid up)	1,852.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3,331.97
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.58	(1.13)	0.33	(0.09)	0.56	0.93
9	Basic	1.25	(1.29)	0.33	(0.08)	0.56	0.93
10	Diluted	1.25	(1.29)	0.33	(0.08)	0.56	0.93

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30th Sept, 2024	30th June, 2024	30th Sept, 2023	30th Sept, 2024	30th Sept, 2023	31st March, 2024
1	Total income from operations	3,618.69	1,837.87	3,921.70	5,409.95	7,246.78	16,162.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	170.56	(169.58)	6.01	(6.73)	82.87	216.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	170.56	(169.58)	6.01	(6.73)	82.87	216.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	166.28	(169.18)	4.50	(19.80)	47.04	128.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	166.28	(170.17)	20.92	16.38	81.23	210.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each fully paid up)	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3,331.11
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.22	(1.27)	0.03	(0.15)	0.36	0.97
9	Basic	1.20	(1.31)	0.03	(0.19)	0.36	0.93
10	Diluted	1.20	(1.31)	0.03	(0.19)	0.36	0.93

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.calcomindia.com

By order of the Board
 For CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 Sd/-
 S.K. MALIK
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Greater Noida
 Date: 14 November, 2024

SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED
 CIN: L32100MH1995PLC091107
 Regd. Office: Survey House, Plot No. 30, MIDC Central Road Andheri, East Mumbai - 400093
 Email: investor@suyogtelematics.com ; Website: www.suyogtelematics.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amounts in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	5,307.98	4,835.06	4,184.60	10,143.04	8,328.59	17,427.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	2,476.60	2,084.88	1,735.07	4,561.49	3,360.04	7,130.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	2,026.89	1,688.71	1,624.66	3,715.61	2,844.72	6,331.24
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,026.10	1,693.38	1,627.71	3,724.49	2,854.49	6,340.89
5	Equity Share Capital	1,080.25	1,066.21	1,053.68	1,080.25	1,053.68	1,066.21
6	Reserves as shown in Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	26,773.17
7	Earnings per share capital (of Rs. 10/- each):	19.68	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04	59.38
8	Basic	19.68	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04	59.38
9	Diluted	19.68	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04	59.38

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which is only approved by the Board of directors of the company at the meeting held on November 14, 2024 and it is not subject to audit of the Statutory Auditors under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the company i.e. www.suyogtelematics.com and website of Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com.

For Suyog Telematics Limited
 Sd/-
 Shriharshkar Lohare
 Managing Director
 DIN 02909572

Date: 14.11.2024
 Place: Mumbai

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L74800DL1964PLC053674
 Regd. Office: The Capital Court, 8th Floor, GOLF Palms Marg, Marolli, New Delhi 110029
 Email: compliance@gogiacap.com, Finance: www.gogiacap.com, Contact no: 011-48198888

Extract of Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six month ended on 30th September, 2024
 (Figures in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	30.09.2024		30.06.2024		30.09.2023	
		Quarter	Half Year	Quarter	Half Year	Quarter	Half Year
1	Total Income from Operations	802.30	190.34	802.34	975.89	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.58	51.56	533.97	607.23	-	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.58	51.56	533.97	607.23	-	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.58	51.56	533.97	607.23	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	114.58	51.56	533.97	607.23	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	632.11	632.11	632.11	632.11	-	-
7	Reserves	-	-	2649.07	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) / Basic & Diluted	1.81	0.82	8.45	11.03	-	-

Note:
 1. The Unaudited standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 132 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2. The standalone financial results for the second quarter ended September 30, 2024 detailed financial results are available on the Company's website www.gogiacap.com and have been submitted to the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), where the equity shares of the Company are listed.
 3. Figures for the previous quarters/year are regrouped/rearranged, wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 4. The company has no subsidiary company.

For Gogia Capital Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Sachin Gogia
 Managing Director

Place: Delhi
 Date: 16/11/2024

ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED
 CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322
 ASL HOUSE, SURVEY NO. 42, PLOT NO. 11 MEGHAR BORICHI ANJAR - 370110 KACHCHH GUJARAT INDIA, E-mail: investors@aslindia.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amount in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaud					

AXITA COTTON LIMITED
 CIN: L17200GJ2013PLC076059
 Registered Office: Survey No. 324 357 358, Kadi, Thol Road, Borisana, Kadi, Mahesana-382715, Gujarat, India. Telephone: +91-638747514
 Email: cs@axitacotton.com Website: www.axitacotton.com

REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended on		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	-	28,488.19	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.38	342.90	-	387.28	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	44.12	332.77	-	376.99	-
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	3477.73	2608.78	-	3,477.73	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs. Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended on		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	38,864.71	28,488.19	61,688.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.21	496.35	876.97	560.56	1,638.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, other Comprehensive Income)	62.40	344.29	653.29	406.69	1,229.52
EBIDTA	106.69	800.63	573.94	917.84	1,720.79
EBIDTA	106.69	800.63	573.94	917.84	1,720.79

Note:
 1. The above of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.axitacotton.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has issued 8,68,94,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.10 each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,72,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,000, consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For, Axita Cotton Limited
 Nitinbhai Gunningbhai Patel
 Chairman Cum Managing Director
 DIN: 06626646

Place: Kadi, Mahesana
 Date: November 14, 2024

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED
 CIN: L32600MH1994PLC083853
 Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Choksew Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400 052.
 Tel. : 022-26355400/22-40235000, Fax : 022-26355459
 Email : investors@adhibrothers.com Website: www.adhibrothers.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPT 2024.
 (Rs. in Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		30.09.24 (Unaudited)	30.06.24 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.06.23 (Unaudited)	31.03.24 (Audited)	Year ended 30.09.24 (Unaudited)	30.09.24 (Unaudited)	30.06.24 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.06.23 (Unaudited)	31.03.24 (Audited)	Year ended 30.09.24 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	186.71	60.00	-	-	178.10	176.70	146.71	146.29	146.71	146.29	146.71	146.29
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.16	0.40	-	-	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.16	0.40	-	-	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	17.16	0.40	-	-	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76	16.76
5.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,507.31
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.07	0.01	-	-	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07
8.	Basic	0.07	0.01	-	-	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07
9.	Diluted	0.07	0.01	-	-	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07

Note:
 1. The above Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, 14th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the period ended on 30th September 2024. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.adhibrothers.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has issued 8,68,94,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.10 each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,72,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,000, consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited
 RAJIV GAUTAM ADHIKARI
 Chairman
 DIN: 02795955

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 16th November, 2024

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KONARK KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED
 CIN: L17200MH1994PLC33451
 Regd. Office: Building No. 7, Malviya Industrial Estate, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 056.
 Phone No. : 022 - 4080 8300; Fax No. : 022 - 4089 8332.
 Email: info@konarkgroup.com; website: www.konarkgroup.com

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	1,033.33	1,848.63	1,203.90	1,403.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.42	47.75	11.17	18.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.42	47.75	11.17	18.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.62	17.61	16.90	12.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	14.62	17.61	16.90	12.76
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	340.80	340.80	340.80	340.80
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.05	0.29	0.05	0.04
Basic	0.05	0.29	0.05	0.04
Diluted	0.05	0.29	0.05	0.04

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Half Year Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Half Year Results is available on the website of the Company at www.konarkgroup.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 3. The company has no subsidiary company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Konark Synthetic Limited
 Shant Director
 Managing Director
 DIN: 9900003

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14/11/2024

THE BUSINESS DAILY
FOR DAILY BUSINESS
FINANCIAL EXPRESS

financialpress.com

Calcom CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 CIN: L52110DL1984PLC021059
 Regd Office : C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
 Website: www.calcomindia.com; Email: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com; Contact No: 011-26507671

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30th June 2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from operations	3,560.95	1,837.87	3,921.70	6,405.56	7,245.78
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.06	(183.58)	6.01	(6.50)	62.90
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.06	(183.58)	6.01	(6.50)	62.90
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.06	(183.58)	4.50	(6.50)	47.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	194.56	(164.97)	29.52	29.98	81.23
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.08	1,345.65
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	3,333.97
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): - Basic - Diluted	1.28	(1.33)	0.03	(0.05)	0.36
		1.28	(1.33)	0.03	(0.05)	0.35

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30th June 2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from operations	3,560.95	1,837.87	3,921.70	6,405.56	7,245.78
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.95	(180.58)	6.01	(6.73)	62.87
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.95	(180.58)	6.01	(6.73)	62.87
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	165.88	(186.18)	4.89	(6.00)	47.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	186.75	(170.17)	30.52	19.58	81.23
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.08	1,345.65
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	3,333.11
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): - Basic - Diluted	1.22	(1.37)	0.03	(0.15)	0.36
		1.20	(1.53)	0.03	(0.14)	0.35

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.calcomindia.com.
 2. By order of the Board
 S.K. MALIK
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Greater Noida
 Date: 14 November, 2024

SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED
 CIN: L32600MH1995PLC091107
 Regd. Office: Survey House, Plot No.33, MIDC Central Road Andheri, East Mumbai-400033
 Email: investors@suyogtelematics.com; Website: www.suyogtelematics.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amounts in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,307.58	4,835.06	4,384.96	10,143.04	8,628.59
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax)	2,476.60	2,084.89	1,735.07	4,561.49	3,950.04
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,026.89	1,685.71	1,024.86	3,715.61	2,648.72
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,028.10	1,693.38	1,827.71	3,721.49	2,844.40
5.	Equity Share Capital	1,980.25	1,062.21	1,053.96	1,080.25	1,062.21
6.	Reserves as shown in Balance Sheet (of 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	28,773.17
7.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): - Basic - Diluted	19.66	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04
		19.66	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which is duly approved by the board of directors of the company at its meeting held on November 14, 2024 and is available on the website of the company at www.suyogtelematics.com and on the website of Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 3. For Suyog Telematics Limited
 Shivshankar Latare
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02060972

Date: 14/11/2024
 Place: Mumbai

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L18990DL1994PLC059616
 Regd. Office: The Capital Court, 6th Floor, C/O P. Pathy Marg, Munirka, New Delhi 110067
 Email: compliance@gogicap.com; Website: www.gogicap.com; Contact No: 011-49418388

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months
 (Figures in Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.06.2023
		Quarter	Quarter	Half Year	Half Year
1.	Total income from Operations	362.38	190.83	862.37	915.88
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	51.69	533.97	697.23
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	51.69	533.97	697.23
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	51.69	533.97	697.23
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	632.11	632.11	532.11	632.11
6.	Equity Share Capital	-	-	294.07	-
7.	Reserves	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) - Basic & Diluted	1.81	0.82	8.46	11.03

Note:
 1. The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Standalone Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2. The standalone financial results for the second quarter ended September '24, 2024 detailed financial results are available on the Company's website www.gogicap.com and have been submitted to the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), where the equity shares of the Company are listed.
 3. Figures for the previous quarter/year are regrouped/rearranged wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 4. The company has no subsidiary company.

For Gogia Capital Services Limited
 Sushil Gogia
 Managing Director
 DIN: 05112024

Place: Delhi
 Date: 14/11/2024

ASLI SHIPPING LIMITED
 CIN: L5231GJ2008PLC055322
 ASL HOUSE, SURVEY NO. 42, PLOT NO. 11 MEGHAR BORICHIND GUJARAT INDIA. Email: investors@aslindia.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amount in Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 30.09.24 (Unaudited)	30.09.24 (Unaudited)	30.06.24 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.06.23 (Unaudited)	31.03.24 (Audited)	Year ended 30.09.24 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income From Operations	2,511.13	2,021.59	2,287.51	4,583.83	3,488.86	8,584.20	2,515.59	2,066.36	3,488.70	3,504.96	7,839.50	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.35	36.16	(25.51)	45.81	(89.99)	3.47	9.93	36.61	(28.22)	44.84		

AXITA COTTON LIMITED
 CIN: L17200GJ2013PLC076059
 Registered Office: Survey No. 324 357 358, Kadi, Thol Road, Borisana, Kadi, Mahesana - 382715, Gujarat, India. Telephone: +91-6358747514
 Email: cs@axitacotton.com Website: www.axitacotton.com

REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on			Half Year ended		
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	-	28,488.19	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	44.38	342.90	-	387.28	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	44.12	332.77	-	376.89	-	-
Equity Share Capital	3477.73	2608.78	-	3,477.73	-	-
Face value of equity share capital (Per Share)	1	1	-	1	-	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-	-
Not audited/Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-	-
Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-	-

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on			Half Year ended		
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	38,864.71	28,488.19	61,688.88	10,438.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	64.21	496.35	876.97	560.56	1,638.59	2,730.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, other Comprehensive Income)	62.40	344.29	653.29	406.69	1,229.52	2,057.99
ESDITA	106.69	680.63	573.94	917.84	1,720.79	2,904.15

Note:
 1. The above of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / if and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.axitacotton.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of the Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,68,94,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 2 Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,73,601 from Rs. 26,08,78,008. Consequently to the above increase in paid up capital, the Company has adjusted for all periods presented.
 For, Axita Cotton Limited
 Sd/-
 Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel
 Chairman Cum Managing Director
 DIN: 0662646

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED
 CIN: L32200MH1994PLC003853
 Regd. Office: 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Vastu Sangrahalaya, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053
 Tel.: 022-26398400/022-41233000, Fax: 022-26398459
 Email: investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT 2024.
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	130.71	130.93	175.75	105.71	105.29	294.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.55	-540.57	-560.96	-8.97	5.37	-560.67
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.19	-540.57	-560.96	-8.97	5.37	-560.67
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.15	-540.57	-560.96	-8.97	5.37	-560.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.15	-540.57	-560.96	-8.97	5.37	-560.67
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,637.31	2,637.31	3,484.45	2,637.31	2,637.31	3,484.45
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-1,848.08	-	-	-1,848.08
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.07	-0.03	-0.21	-0.04	0.02	-0.16
9	Basic	0.07	-0.03	-0.21	-0.04	0.02	-0.16
10	Diluted	0.07	-0.03	-0.21	-0.04	0.02	-0.16

Note:
 1. The above Standalone & Consolidated financial results are unaudited and prepared by the Board of Directors on the basis of information received from the Company and its subsidiaries. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results for the period ended 30th Sept 2024 and the same are not available on website of the Company. The Statutory Auditors have not conducted any audit of the financials results of the Company for the period ended 30th Sept 2024.
 2. The Company is operating in a single segment, viz. content production and distribution. Hence the results are presented on a single segment basis.
 3. The Standalone Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.adhikaribrothers.com. The Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.adhikaribrothers.com.
 4. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / if and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 5. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.adhikaribrothers.com.
 6. The figures have been regrouped / rearranged / if and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited
 Sd/-
 Ravi Gautam Bhatnagar
 Chairman
 DIN: 02719093

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KONARK KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED
 CIN: L17200MH1984PLC33451
 Regd. Office: Building No. 7, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri Kurla Road, Sakinaka,
 Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 052, India.
 Phone No.: 022-4589 8300, Fax No.: 022-4589 8302
 Email: info@konarkgroup.co.in, website: www.konarkgroup.co.in

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,038.30	1,240.53	1,271.66	4,265.41	1,993.32	1,240.53
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.42	66.79	16.17	16.83	17.92	76.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.42	66.79	16.17	16.83	17.92	76.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.82	17.10	16.00	12.78	3.76	17.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16.83	17.92	16.00	12.78	3.76	17.00
Equity Share Capital	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each)	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.04	0.03
Basic	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.04	0.03
Diluted	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.04	0.03

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.sebiindia.com and the Company's Website www.konarkgroup.co.in.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Konark Synthetic Limited
 Sd/-
 Shekhar Jaiswal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 04619902

FOR DAILY BUSINESS
 FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Calcom CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 CIN: L19211DL1987PLC021695
 Regd Office: C-41, Delco Calcom, New Delhi-110024
 Website: www.calcomindia.com; Email:corp.compliance@calcomindia.com; Contact No.: 91202569741

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		
		30th Sept, 2024	30th June, 2024	30th Sept, 2023	30th Sept, 2024	30th Sept, 2023	31st March, 2024
1	Total income from operations	3,508.69	1,837.87	3,921.70	5,409.95	7,246.78	16,162.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	174.08	(169.58)	6.01	(6.90)	82.87	218.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	174.08	(169.58)	6.01	(6.90)	82.87	218.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	174.08	(169.58)	4.90	(5.90)	47.04	132.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	194.55	(164.57)	30.32	29.98	81.21	214.10
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each fully paid up)	1,852.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.98	1,345.65	1,345.65
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3,331.97
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.56	(1.25)	0.22	(0.44)	0.56	0.93
9	Basic	1.56	(1.25)	0.22	(0.44)	0.56	0.93
10	Diluted	1.25	(1.29)	0.33	(0.08)	0.58	0.93

SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED
 CIN: L32100MH1995PLC091107
 Regd. Office: Survey House, Plot No. 30, MIDC Central Road Andheri, East Mumbai - 400093
 Email: investor@suyogtelematics.com Website: www.suyogtelematics.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amounts in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	5,307.98	4,835.06	4,184.60	10,143.04	8,328.59	17,427.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	2,476.60	2,084.88	1,735.07	4,561.49	3,360.04	7,130.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	2,026.89	1,688.71	1,824.66	3,715.61	2,844.72	6,331.24
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,026.10	1,693.38	1,827.71	3,724.49	2,854.49	6,340.89
5	Equity Share Capital	1,080.25	1,066.21	1,053.68	1,080.25	1,053.68	1,066.21
6	Reserves as shown in Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	26,773.17
7	Earnings per share capital (of Rs. 10/- each):	19.68	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04	59.38
8	Basic	19.68	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04	59.38
9	Diluted	19.68	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04	59.38

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which is only approved by the Board of directors of the company at the meeting held on November 14, 2024 and is available on the website of the company i.e. www.suyogtelematics.com and website of Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com.
 For Suyog Telematics Limited
 Sd/-
 Shriharshkar Latare
 Managing Director
 DIN 02905072

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L74800DL1984PLC029374
 Regd. Office: The Capital Court, 8th Floor, GOLF Palms Marg, Maniraj, New Delhi 110057
 Email: compliance@gogiacap.com, Finance: www.gogiacap.com, Contact No: 011-48198888

Extract of Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six month ended on 30th September, 2024
 (Figures in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	30.09.2024		30.06.2024		30.09.2023	
		Quarter	Half Year	Quarter	Half Year	Quarter	Half Year
1	Total Income from Operations	802.30	190.34	802.34	975.89	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.58	51.56	533.97	897.23	-	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.58	51.56	533.97	897.23	-	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.58	51.56	533.97	897.23	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	114.58	51.56	533.97	897.23	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	632.11	632.11	632.11	632.11	-	-
7	Reserves	-	-	2649.07	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) / Basic & Diluted	1.81	0.82	8.45	11.03	-	-

Note:
 1. The Unaudited standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Standalone Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 132 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2. The standalone financial results for the second quarter ended September 30, 2024 detailed financial results are available on the Company's website www.gogiacap.com and have been submitted to the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), where the equity shares of the Company are listed.
 3. Figures for the previous quarters/year are regrouped/rearranged, wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 4. The company has no subsidiary company.
 For Gogia Capital Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Sach Gogia
 Managing Director

Calcom CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 CIN: L19211DL1987PLC021695
 Regd Office: C-41, Delco Calcom, New Delhi-110024
 Website: www.calcomindia.com; Email:corp.compliance@calcomindia.com; Contact No.: 91202569741

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		
		30th Sept, 2024	30th June, 2024	30th Sept, 2023	30th Sept, 2024	30th Sept, 2023	31st March, 2024
1	Total income from operations	3,818.69	1,837.87	3,921.70	5,409.95	7,246.78	16,162.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	170.56	(169.58)	6.01	(6.73)	82.87	216.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	173.88	(169.58)	6.01	(6.73)	82.87	216.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	166.28	(169.18)	4.50	(19.80)	47.04	128.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	186.76	(170.17)	20.82	16.38	81.23	210.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each fully paid up)	1,852.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.98	1,345.65	1,345.65
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3,331.11
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.22	(1.27)	0.03	(0.15)	0.36	0.97
9	Basic	1.22	(1.27)	0.03	(0.15)	0.36	0.97
10	Diluted	1.20	(1.23)	0.03	(0.14)	0.36	0.93

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.calcomindia.com.
 By order of the Board
 For CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 Sd/-
 S.K. MALIK
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED
 CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322
 ASL HOUSE, SURVEY NO. 42, PLOT NO. 11 MEHPAR BORICHI ANJAR - 370110 KACHCHH GUJARAT INDIA, E-mail: investors@aslindia.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amount in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (un-audited)	30.06.2024				

AXITA COTTON LIMITED
 CIN: L17200GJ2013PLC076059
 Registered Office: Survey No. 324 357 358, Kadi, Thd Road, Borisana, Kadi, Mahesana-382715, Gujarat, India. Telephone: +91-6358747514
 Email: cs@axitacotton.com Website: www.axitacotton.com
REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended on		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	-	28,488.19	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	44.38	342.90	-	387.28	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	44.12	332.77	-	376.89	-
Equity Share Capital (Face value of equity share capital (Per Share Rs. 10/- each))	3,477.71	2,608.78	-	3,477.71	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-
Diluted Earnings / (loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended on		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	38,864.71	28,488.19	1,10,438.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	64.21	496.35	876.97	560.56	1,638.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after tax, other Comprehensive Income)	62.40	344.29	653.29	406.69	1,229.52
EBBITA	106.89	689.63	573.94	1,078.64	1,720.79

Note:-
 1. The above of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.axitacotton.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,69,94,483 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, by using the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,72,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008. Consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For, Axita Cotton Limited
 Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel
 Chairman Cum Managing Director
 DIN: 06626646
 Place: Kadi, Mahesana
 Date: November 14, 2024

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED
 CIN: L32200MH1994PLC098883
 Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Orient Complex, New Link Road Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053.
 Tel. : 022-26395400/22-40230000, Fax : 022-26395410
 Email : investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT 2024.
 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		30.09.24 (Unaudited)	30.06.24 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.24 (Unaudited)	30.06.24 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	31.03.24 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	126.71	130.00	179.79	178.79	126.71	130.00	179.79	178.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.15	6.48	-549.97	-2,169.20	8.57	5.37	-546.57	-2,169.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.15	6.48	-549.97	-2,169.20	8.57	5.37	-546.57	-2,169.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.15	6.48	-549.97	-2,169.20	8.57	5.37	-546.57	-2,169.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	17.15	6.48	-549.97	-2,169.20	8.57	5.37	-546.57	-2,169.20
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,537.31	2,537.31	2,537.31	2,537.31	2,537.31	2,537.31	2,537.31	2,537.31
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-1,410.08	-1,410.08	-	-	-1,410.08	-1,410.08
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.67	0.25	-21.69	-85.31	0.34	0.21	-21.69	-85.31
9	Diluted Earnings / (loss) Rs.	0.67	0.25	-21.69	-85.31	0.34	0.21	-21.69	-85.31

Note:-
 1. The above Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.adhikaribrothers.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,69,94,483 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, by using the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,72,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008. Consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited
 Ravji Gautam Adhikari
 Chairman
 DIN: 92719523
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 16th November, 2024

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED
 CIN: L17200GJ1994PLC23451
 Regd. Office : Building No. 7, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059.
 Phone No. : 022 - 4089 5300; Fax No. : 022 - 4089 5322.
 Email id: info@konarksynthetic.com; website: www.konarksynthetic.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024
 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1,285.33	1,540.53	1,293.89	1,403.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.42	147.25	15.17	16.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.42	147.25	15.17	16.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.56	17.61	15.90	12.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14.56	17.61	15.90	12.76
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	682.80	682.80	682.80	682.80
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.21	0.25	0.22	0.18
Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.15	0.19	0.19	0.22

Note:-
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and Company Website www.konarksynthetic.com.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and Company Website www.konarksynthetic.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,69,94,483 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, by using the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,72,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008. Consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Konark Synthetic Limited
 Share Director
 Manoj Kumar
 DIN: 26856524
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14/11/2024

THE BUSINESS DAILY
FOR DAILY FINANCIAL EXPRESS

CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 CIN: L5211DL1998PLC029496
 Regd Office : C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
 Website: www.calcomindia.com; Email: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com; Contact No.: 011-202565761

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	3,568.90	1,837.57	3,921.70	5,406.56	7,245.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.08	(180.58)	6.01	(6.50)	92.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.08	(180.58)	6.01	(6.50)	92.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.08	(180.58)	4.50	(6.50)	47.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	164.56	(164.71)	20.52	28.98	81.23
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	1,552.98	1,345.06	1,345.06	1,392.08	1,345.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-3,330.27
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	1.28	(1.33)	0.03	(0.95)	0.36
9	Diluted Earnings / (loss) Rs.	1.25	(1.29)	0.03	(0.95)	0.36

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	3,568.90	1,837.57	3,921.70	5,406.56	7,245.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.85	(180.58)	6.01	(6.73)	82.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.85	(180.58)	6.01	(6.73)	82.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	166.78	(185.18)	4.50	(15.30)	126.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	166.75	(170.77)	20.52	16.58	81.23
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	1,362.88	1,345.06	1,345.06	1,352.08	1,345.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-3,330.11
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	1.22	(1.37)	0.03	(0.15)	0.36
9	Diluted Earnings / (loss) Rs.	1.20	(1.33)	0.03	(0.14)	0.35

Note:-
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.calcomindia.com.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and on the website of the Company www.calcomindia.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,69,94,483 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, by using the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,72,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008. Consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

By order of the Board
 For CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 E.K. RALIK
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Place: Greater Noida
 Date: 14th November, 2024

SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED
 CIN: L32109MH1995PLC091107
 Regd. Office: Suyog House, Plot No. 30, MIDC Central Road Andheri, East Mumbai-400093
 Email: investor@suyogtelematics.com; Website: www.suyogtelematics.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amounts in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended	
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,307.38	4,835.05	4,384.80	10,143.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,476.60	2,094.88	1,735.07	3,930.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,476.60	2,094.88	1,735.07	3,930.04
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,026.10	1,693.38	1,927.71	3,721.49
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,080.25	1,066.21	1,053.66	1,053.66
6	Reserves as shown in Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-28,773.17
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	10.66	14.74	15.42	34.40
8	Diluted Earnings / (loss) Rs.	10.66	14.74	15.42	34.40

Note:-
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which is duly approved by the Board of Directors of the company at the meeting held on November 14, 2024 and is available on the website of the Company viz. www.suyogtelematics.com and on websites of Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited (i.e. www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (i.e. www.nseindia.com).
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and on the website of the Company www.suyogtelematics.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,69,94,483 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, by using the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,72,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008. Consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For Suyog Telematics Limited
 Shivshankar Lohare
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02698072
 Date: 14.11.2024
 Place: Mumbai

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L74993DL1994PLC029574
 Regd. Office: The Capital Court, 6th Floor, O'LOP Palace Marg, Malviya, New Delhi-110067
 Email: compliance@gogicapital.com; Website: www.gogicapital.com; Contact No: 011-49418938

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024
 (Figures in Lakhs except EPS)

S. NO.	Particulars	30.09.2024		30.09.2023	
		Quarter	Half Year	Quarter	Half Year
1	Total Income from Operations	3,02.28	1,79.58	802.27	916.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	51.59	630.97	697.23
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	51.59	630.97	697.23
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	51.59	630.97	697.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	114.58	51.59	630.97	697.23
6	Equity Share Capital	652.11	652.11	652.11	652.11
7	Reserves	-	-	-2446.07	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) - Basic & Diluted	1.81	0.82	8.45	11.63

Note:-
 1. The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th Sept. 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and on the website of the Company www.gogicapital.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,69,94,483 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, by using the record date fixed for this purpose

AXITA COTTON LIMITED
 CIN: L17200GJ2013PLC076059
 Registered Office: Survey No. 324 357 358, Kadi, Thol Road, Borisana, Kadi, Mahesana - 382715, Gujarat, India. Telephone: +91-6358747514
 Email: cs@axitacotton.com Website: www.axitacotton.com

REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	-	28,488.19	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	44.38	342.90	-	387.28	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	44.12	332.77	-	376.89	-
Equity Share Capital (Face value of equity share capital (Per Share))	3477.73	2608.78	-	3,477.73	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	1	1	-	1	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-
Net unamortised Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs. (Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Rs.)	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	38,864.71	28,488.19	61,688.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	64.21	496.35	876.97	560.56	1,638.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, other Comprehensive Income)	62.40	344.29	653.29	406.69	1,229.52
Equity Share Capital (Face value of equity share capital (Per Share))	106.69	680.63	573.94	917.84	1,720.79
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.01	0.13	0.11	0.11	0.11

Note:
 1. The above of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.axitacotton.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of the Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,68,94,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,73,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008. Consequently to the above increase in paid up capital, the Company has adjusted for all periods presented.
 For, Axita Cotton Limited
 Sd/-
 Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel
 Chairman Cum Managing Director
 DIN: 0662646

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED
 CIN: L32200MH1994PLC003853
 Regd. Office: 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Vastu Sangrahalaya, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053
 Tel.: 022-26398400/022-41233000, Fax: 022-26398459
 Email: investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT 2024.
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	130.71	130.93	170.75	179.79	105.71	105.29	294.40	325.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.55	-840.57	-860.96	-2,160.20	-8.97	9.37	-560.67	-2,108.68
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.19	-840.57	-860.96	-2,160.20	-8.97	9.37	-560.67	-2,108.68
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.15	-840.57	-860.96	-2,160.20	-8.97	9.37	-560.67	-2,108.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.15	-840.57	-860.96	-2,160.20	-8.97	9.37	-560.67	-2,108.68
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,637.31	2,637.31	3,404.45	2,637.31	2,637.31	2,637.31	3,404.45	2,637.31
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-1,448.00	-1,448.00	-	-	-540.57	-1,408.66
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.07	-0.03	-0.25	-0.21	-0.04	0.02	-0.58	-0.24
9	Dividend	0.07	0.03	0.25	0.21	0.04	0.02	0.58	0.24

Note:
 1. The above Standalone & Consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, 14th November 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the period ended 30th Sept 2024 and the same are made available on website of the Company www.adhikaribrothers.com and website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange Limited www.nseindia.com where the shares of the Company are listed.
 2. The Company is operating in a single segment, its product production and distribution, hence the results are presented on a single segment basis.
 3. The Standalone & Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors who have issued their report on the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, in accordance with the provisions of the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 4. The "Total Assets" disclosed in any given year is the Total Assets of the Company.
 5. The figures have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified / reworked wherever necessary to conform to the current year accounting treatment.
 For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited
 Sd/-
 Ravi Gautam Bhatnagar
 Chairman
 DIN: 02719093

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KONARK KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED
 CIN: L17200MH1984PLC33451
 Regd. Office: Building No. 7, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri Kurla Road, Sakinaka,
 Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 052.
 Phone No.: 022-4589 8300, Fax No.: 022-4589 8302
 Email: info@konarkgroup.com, website: www.konarkgroup.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,038.30	1,240.53	1,271.66	4,265.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.42	66.79	16.17	1,993.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.42	29.16	16.17	1,528.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16.82	17.00	16.78	3.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16.82	17.01	16.90	12.74
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.25	0.19	0.29	0.66
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.26	0.20	0.29	0.66
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.26	0.20	0.29	0.66

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and the Company's Website www.konarkgroup.com.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Konark Synthetic Limited
 Sd/-
 Shekhar Jethwa
 Managing Director
 DIN: 04619902



Calcom CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 CIN: L32111DL1987PLC021695
 Regd Office: C-41, Delcena Colony, New Delhi-110024
 Website: www.calcomindia.com ; Email: calcomcorp@calcomindia.com ; Contact No.: 91202569741

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30th Sept, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	3,568.69	1,837.87	3,921.70	5,409.95	7,246.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	174.08	(169.58)	6.01	(6.90)	82.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	174.08	(169.58)	6.01	(6.90)	82.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	174.08	(169.58)	4.90	(5.90)	47.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	194.55	(164.57)	30.32	29.98	81.21
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each fully paid up)	1,852.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.92	1,345.65
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	3,331.97
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.58	1.19	0.93	0.99	0.96
9	Dividend	1.25	1.29	0.93	0.90	0.96

SUYOG SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED
 CIN: L32100MH1995PLC091107
 Regd. Office: Survey House, Plot No. 30, MIDC Central Road Andheri, East Mumbai - 400093
 Email: investor@suyogtelematics.com Website: www.suyogtelematics.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amounts in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operation	5,307.98	4,835.06	4,184.60	10,413.04	8,328.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	2,476.60	2,084.88	1,735.07	4,561.49	7,130.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	2,026.89	1,688.71	1,624.66	3,715.61	2,644.72
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,026.10	1,693.38	1,627.71	2,854.49	6,340.89
5	Equity Share Capital	1,080.25	1,066.21	1,053.68	1,080.25	1,066.21
6	Reserves as shown in Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	26,773.17
7	Earnings per share capital (of Rs. 10/- each):	19.68	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04
8	Dividend	19.68	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which is only approved by the Board of directors of the company at the meeting held on November 14, 2024 and is available on the website of the company i.e. www.suyogtelematics.com and website of Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com.
 For Suyog Telematics Limited
 Sd/-
 Shriharshkar Lohare
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02809572

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L74800DL1984PLC053674
 Regd. Office: The Capital Court, 8th Floor, GOLF Palms Marg, Mantri's, New Delhi 110057
 Email: compliance@gogiacap.com, Finance: www.gogiacap.com, Contact No: 011-48198888

Extract of Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six month ended on 30th September, 2024
 (Figures in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	30.09.2024		30.06.2024		30.09.2023	
		Quarter	Half Year	Quarter	Half Year	Quarter	Half Year
1	Total Income from Operations	802.30	190.34	802.34	975.89	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.58	51.56	533.97	607.23	-	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.58	51.56	533.97	607.23	-	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.58	51.56	533.97	607.23	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	114.58	51.56	533.97	607.23	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	632.11	632.11	632.11	632.11	-	-
7	Reserves	-	-	2649.07	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) / Basic & Diluted	1.81	0.82	8.45	11.03	-	-

Note:
 1. The Unaudited standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2. The standalone financial results for the second quarter ended September 30, 2024 detailed financial results are available on the Company's website www.gogiacap.com and have been submitted to the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), where the equity shares of the Company are listed.
 3. Figures for the previous quarters/year are regrouped/rearranged, wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 4. The company has no subsidiary company.
 For Gogia Capital Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Sachin Gogia
 Managing Director

Calcom CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 CIN: L32111DL1987PLC021695
 Regd Office: C-41, Delcena Colony, New Delhi-110024
 Website: www.calcomindia.com ; Email: calcomcorp@calcomindia.com ; Contact No.: 91202569741

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	3,618.69	1,837.87	3,921.70	5,409.95	7,246.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	170.56	(169.58)	6.01	(6.73)	82.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	170.56	(169.58)	6.01	(6.73)	82.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	166.28	(169.18)	4.50	(19.80)	47.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	186.76	(170.17)	20.82	16.98	81.23
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each fully paid up)	1,852.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.92	1,345.65
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	3,331.11
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.22	1.17	0.93	0.95	0.97
9	Dividend	1.20	1.21	0.93	0.94	0.96

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.calcomindia.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 For Calcom Vision Limited
 Sd/-
 S.K. MALIK
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED
 CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322
 ASL HOUSE, SURVEY NO. 42, PLOT NO. 11 MEHPAR BORICHI ANJAR - 370110 KACHCHH GUJARAT INDIA, E-mail: investors@aslindia.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amount in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,515.13	2,033.33	2,967.31	4,554.63	3,405.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.35	36.16	(29.11)	45.51	(69.95)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.35	36.16	(29.11)	45.51	(69.95)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.30	35.99	(21.81)	29.79	169.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0	0	0	0	0
6	Equity Share Capital	190.98	190.98	190.98	190.98	190.98
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	100.80
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.63	0.17	-0.15	0.20	0.63
9						

AXITA COTTON LIMITED
 CIN: L17200GJ2013PLC076059
 Registered Office: Survey No. 324 357 358, Kadi, Thol Road, Borisana, Kadi, Mahesana - 382715, Gujarat, India. Telephone: +91-6358747514
 Email: cs@axitacotton.com Website: www.axitacotton.com

REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on			Half Year ended		
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	-	28,488.19	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	44.38	342.90	-	387.28	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	44.12	332.77	-	376.89	-	-
Equity Share Capital	3477.73	2608.78	-	3,477.73	-	-
Face value of equity share capital (Per Share)	1	1	-	1	-	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-	-
Not audited/Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-	-
Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-	-

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on			Half Year ended		
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	38,864.71	28,488.19	61,688.88	10,438.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	64.21	496.35	876.97	560.56	1,638.59	2,730.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, other Comprehensive Income)	62.40	344.29	653.29	406.69	1,229.52	2,057.99
ESDITA	106.69	680.63	573.94	917.84	1,720.79	2,904.15

Note:
 1. The above of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.axitacotton.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of the Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,68,94,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 2 Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,73,601 from Rs. 26,08,78,008. Consequently to the above increase in paid up capital, the Company has adjusted for all periods presented.
 For, Axita Cotton Limited
 Sd/-
 Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel
 Chairman Cum Managing Director
 DIN: 0662646

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED
 CIN: L32200MH1994PLC008553
 Regd. Office: 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Vastu Sangrahalaya, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053
 Tel.: 022-26398400/022-41233000, Fax: 022-26398459
 Email: investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT 2024.
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	130.71	130.93	175.75	105.71	105.29	294.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.55	-540.57	-560.96	-8.97	5.37	-560.67
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.19	-540.57	-560.96	-8.97	5.37	-560.67
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.15	-540.57	-560.96	-8.97	5.37	-560.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.15	-540.57	-560.96	-8.97	5.37	-560.67
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,637.31	2,637.31	3,484.45	2,637.31	2,637.31	3,484.45
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-1,848.08	-	-	-1,848.08
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.07	-0.03	-0.21	-0.04	0.02	-0.16
9	Basic	0.07	-0.03	-0.21	-0.04	0.02	-0.16
10	Diluted	0.07	-0.03	-0.21	-0.04	0.02	-0.16

Note:
 1. The above Standalone & Consolidated financial results are unaudited and prepared by the Board of Directors on the basis of information received from the Company and its subsidiaries. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financial results for the period ended 30th Sept 2024 and the same are not available on website of the Company. The Statutory Auditors have not conducted any audit of the financials of the Company. The Company is not a public company as per the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013. The Statutory Auditors have not conducted any audit of the financials of the Company. The Company is not a public company as per the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013. The Statutory Auditors have not conducted any audit of the financials of the Company. The Company is not a public company as per the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
 For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited
 Sd/-
 Ravi Gautam Bhatnagar
 Chairman
 DIN: 02719093

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KONARK KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED
 CIN: L17200MH1984PLC33451
 Regd. Office: Building No. 7, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri Kurla Road, Sakinaka, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 052
 Phone No.: 022-4589 8300, Fax No.: 022-4589 8302
 Email: info@konarkgroup.co.in, website: www.konarkgroup.co.in

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,038.30	1,240.53	1,271.66	4,265.41	1,993.32	1,240.53
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.42	66.79	16.17	16.83	17.92	76.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.42	66.79	16.17	16.83	17.92	76.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.82	20.16	12.78	3.76	10.79	136.50
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16.83	17.92	16.17	12.78	17.92	136.50
Equity Share Capital	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each)	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.04	0.28
Basic	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.04	0.28
Diluted	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.04	0.28

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.sebiindia.com and the Company's Website www.konarkgroup.co.in.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Konark Synthetic Limited
 Sd/-
 Shekhar Jaiswal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 04619902

FOR DAILY BUSINESS
FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Calcom CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 CIN: L32100DL1989PLC021695
 Regd Office: C-41, Delco Calcom, New Delhi-110024
 Website: www.calcomindia.com; Email: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com; Contact No.: 91202569741

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		
		30th Sept, 2024	30th June, 2024	30th Sept, 2023	30th Sept, 2024	30th Sept, 2023	31st March, 2024
1	Total income from operations	3,508.69	1,837.87	3,921.70	5,409.95	7,246.78	16,162.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	174.08	(169.58)	6.01	(6.90)	82.87	218.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	174.08	(169.58)	6.01	(6.90)	82.87	218.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	174.08	(169.58)	4.90	(5.90)	47.04	132.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	194.55	(164.57)	30.32	29.98	81.21	214.10
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each fully paid up)	1,852.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.98	1,345.65	1,345.65
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3,331.97
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.58	(1.59)	0.33	(0.09)	0.56	0.93
9	Basic	1.58	(1.59)	0.33	(0.09)	0.56	0.93
10	Diluted	1.25	(1.29)	0.33	(0.08)	0.56	0.93

SUYOG SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED
 CIN: L32100MH1995PLC091107
 Regd. Office: Survey House, Plot No. 30, MIDC Central Road Andheri, East Mumbai - 400093
 Email: investor@suyogtelematics.com Website: www.suyogtelematics.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amounts in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	5,307.98	4,835.06	4,184.60	10,143.04	8,328.59	17,427.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	2,476.60	2,084.88	1,735.07	4,561.49	3,360.04	7,130.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	2,026.89	1,688.71	1,624.66	3,715.61	2,844.72	6,331.24
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,026.10	1,693.38	1,627.71	3,724.49	2,854.49	6,340.89
5	Equity Share Capital	1,080.25	1,066.21	1,053.68	1,080.25	1,053.68	1,066.21
6	Reserves as shown in Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	26,773.17
7	Earnings per share capital (of Rs. 10/- each):	19.68	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04	59.38
8	Basic	19.68	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04	59.38
9	Diluted	19.68	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04	59.38

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which is only approved by the Board of directors of the company at the meeting held on November 14, 2024 and is available on the website of the company i.e. www.suyogtelematics.com and website of Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com.
 For Suyog Telematics Limited
 Sd/-
 Shriharshkar Latare
 Managing Director
 DIN 02905072

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L74800DL1984PLC029374
 Regd. Office: The Capital Court, 8th Floor, GOLF Palms Marg, Maniraj, New Delhi 110057
 Email: compliance@gogiacap.com, Finance: www.gogiacap.com, Contact No: 011-48198888

Extract of Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six month ended on 30th September, 2024
 (Figures in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	30.09.2024		30.06.2024		30.09.2023	
		Quarter	Half Year	Quarter	Half Year	Quarter	Half Year
1	Total Income from Operations	802.30	190.34	802.34	975.89	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.58	51.58	533.97	807.23	-	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.58	51.58	533.97	807.23	-	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.58	51.58	533.97	807.23	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	114.58	51.58	533.97	807.23	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	632.11	632.11	632.11	632.11	-	-
7	Reserves	-	-	-	2649.07	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) / Basic & Diluted	1.81	0.82	8.45	11.03	-	-

Note:
 1. The Unaudited standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Standalone Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 132 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2. The standalone financial results for the second quarter ended September 30, 2024 detailed financial results are available on the Company's website www.gogiacap.com and have been submitted to the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), where the equity shares of the Company are listed.
 3. Figures for the previous quarters/year are regrouped/rearranged, wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 4. The company has no subsidiary company.
 For Gogia Capital Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Sachin Gogia
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02905072

Calcom CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 CIN: L32100DL1989PLC021695
 Regd Office: C-41, Delco Calcom, New Delhi-110024
 Website: www.calcomindia.com; Email: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com; Contact No.: 91202569741

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		
		30th Sept, 2024	30th June, 2024	30th Sept, 2023	30th Sept, 2024	30th Sept, 2023	31st March, 2024
1	Total income from operations	3,618.69	1,837.87	3,921.70	5,409.95	7,246.78	16,162.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	170.56	(169.58)	6.01	(6.73)	82.87	216.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	170.56	(169.58)	6.01	(6.73)	82.87	216.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	166.28	(169.18)	4.50	(19.80)	47.04	128.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	186.76	(170.17)	20.82	16.38	81.23	210.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each fully paid up)	1,852.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.98	1,345.65	1,345.65
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3,331.11
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.22	(1.27)	0.03	(0.15)	0.36	0.97
9	Basic	1.22	(1.27)	0.03	(0.15)	0.36	0.97
10	Diluted	1.20	(1.23)	0.03	(0.14)	0.36	0.93

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.calcomindia.com.
 By order of the Board
 For CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 Sd/-
 S.K. MALIK
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
 Place: Greater Noida
 Date: 14 November, 2024

ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED
 CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322
 ASL HOUSE, SURVEY NO. 42, PLOT NO. 11 MEHPAR BORICHI ANJAR - 370110 KACHCHH GUJARAT INDIA, E-mail: investors@aslindia.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amount in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (un-audited)	30.06.2024 (un-audited)	30.09.2023 (un-audited)	30.09.2024 (un-audited)	30.09.2023 (un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,515.13	2,023.33	2,987.31			

AXITA COTTON LIMITED
 CIN: L12700GJ2013PLC076059
 Registered Office: Survey No. 324 357 358, Kadi, Thd Road, Borisana, Kadi, Mahesana-382715, Gujarat, India. Telephone: +91-4358747514
 Email: cs@axitacotton.com Website: www.axitacotton.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended on		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	-	28,488.19	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	44.38	342.90	-	397.28	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	44.12	332.77	-	376.89	-
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of equity share capital (Per Share Rs.10/- each fully paid up))	3477.73	2608.78	-	3,477.73	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-
Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended on		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	38,864.71	28,488.19	61,688.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	64.21	496.35	876.97	560.56	1,638.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, other Comprehensive Income)	62.40	344.29	653.29	406.69	1,229.52
EBIDTA	106.69	800.23	573.94	917.84	1,720.79
EBIDTA	106.69	800.23	573.94	917.84	1,720.79

Note:
 1. The above of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.axitacotton.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,68,94,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.10 each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Shares for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,73,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008, consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For, Axita Cotton Limited
 Sd/-
 Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel
 Chairman Cum Managing Director
 DIN: 06626646

Place: Kadi, Mahesana
 Date: November 14, 2024

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED
 CIN: L3200MH1994PLC083853
 Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Vastu Sangrahalaya (West), Mumbai-400 052.
 Tel.: 022-26354000/222-4023500, Fax: 022-26395418
 Email: investors@adhibrothers.com Website: www.adhibrothers.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPT 2024.
 (Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		30.09.24 (Unaudited)	30.06.24 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	31.03.24 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	31.03.24 (Unaudited)	30.09.24 (Unaudited)	30.06.24 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	31.03.24 (Unaudited)	31.03.24 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from operations	1,671.10	600.00	-	1,718.10	1,276.70	1,467.10	1,029.20	-	284.43	325.90		
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.16	64.00	-	66.90	-2,166.20	8.57	5.07	-	640.57	-2,160.95		
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.16	64.00	-	66.90	-2,166.20	8.57	5.07	-	640.57	-2,160.95		
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.16	64.00	-	66.90	-2,166.20	8.57	5.07	-	640.57	-2,160.95		
5.	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,507.31	2,507.31	3,484.45	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,507.31	3,484.45	2,507.31	2,507.31		
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-1,499.98	-	-	-	-	-1,408.88	-1,408.88		
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.07	0.05	-1.05	-2.21	-0.51	-0.04	0.02	-1.05	-2.14	-0.41		
8.	Diluted	0.07	0.05	-1.05	-2.21	-0.51	-0.04	0.02	-1.05	-2.14	-0.41		

Note:
 1. The above Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, 14th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.adhibrothers.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,68,94,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.10 each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Shares for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,73,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008, consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajit Gautam Acharya
 Chairman
 DIN: 02795955

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 16th November, 2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KONARK KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED
 CIN: L17200MH1994PLC34515
 Regd. Office: Building No. 7, Malviya Industrial Estate, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 056.
 Phone No.: 022-4080 8300; Fax No.: 022-4089 8332.
 Email: info@konarkgroup.co.in; website: www.konarkgroup.co.in

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1,033.39	1,446.53	1,203.90	1,403.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.42	(4.75)	17.17	(8.42)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.42	(4.75)	17.17	(8.42)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.62	(7.61)	16.90	(7.78)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	14.62	(7.61)	16.90	(7.78)
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.15	0.29	0.29	0.22
Diluted	0.15	0.29	0.29	0.22

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Half Year Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.konarkgroup.co.in.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,68,94,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.10 each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Shares for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,73,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008, consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Konark Synthetic Limited
 Sd/-
 Shant Dutt
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00000000

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14/11/2024

Calcom CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 CIN: L52110DL1984PLC02109
 Regd. Office: 'C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
 Website: www.calcomindia.com | Email: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com | Contact No: 01202560781

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from operations	3,560.98	1,837.87	3,911.70	6,405.56	7,245.78
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176.08	(183.95)	6.01	(6.50)	62.90
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176.08	(183.95)	6.01	(6.50)	62.90
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	171.00	(189.03)	4.50	(6.50)	47.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	194.56	(164.97)	20.52	(20.98)	(81.23)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each fully paid up)	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.08	1,345.65
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	3,333.07
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):	0.13	(0.14)	0.03	(0.05)	0.35
- Basic	1.28	(1.35)	0.03	(0.05)	0.36	
- Diluted	1.28	(1.35)	0.03	(0.05)	0.35	

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from operations	3,560.98	1,837.87	3,911.70	6,405.56	7,245.78
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.95	(189.58)	6.01	(6.73)	62.87
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.95	(189.58)	6.01	(6.73)	62.87
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	165.88	(186.18)	4.89	(6.00)	47.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	166.75	(170.17)	30.42	19.58	(81.23)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each fully paid up)	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.08	1,345.65
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	3,333.11
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):	0.13	(0.14)	0.03	(0.15)	0.36
- Basic	1.32	(1.37)	0.03	(0.15)	0.36	
- Diluted	1.20	(1.53)	0.03	(0.14)	0.35	

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.calcomindia.com.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.calcomindia.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,68,94,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.10 each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Shares for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,73,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008, consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

By order of the Board
 For CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 Sd/-
 S.K. MALIK
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Greater Noida
 Date: 14 November, 2024

SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED
 CIN: L3200MH1995PLC091107
 Regd. Office: Survey House, Plot No.33, MIDC Central Road, East, Mumbai-400033
 Email: investors@suyogtelematics.co.in | Website: www.suyogtelematics.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amounts in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,307.58	4,285.96	4,384.96	10,143.04	6,826.59
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax)	2,476.60	2,084.58	1,735.07	4,561.49	3,850.04
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,026.88	1,685.71	1,824.86	3,715.61	2,848.72
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,028.10	1,693.38	1,827.71	3,721.49	2,844.40
5.	Equity Share capital	1,080.25	1,065.21	1,053.96	1,080.25	1,065.21
6.	Reserves as shown in Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	28,773.17
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	19.66	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04
8.	Diluted	19.66	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which is duly approved by the board of directors of the company at its meeting held on November 14, 2024 and is available on the website of the company i.e. www.suyogtelematics.co.in and website of Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com.

For Suyog Telematics Limited
 Sd/-
 Shivshankar Latare
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02009972

Date: 14.11.2024
 Place: Mumbai

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L14895DL1994PLC069616
 Regd. Office: The Capital Court, 6th Floor, C/O P. M. Singh, Munirka, New Delhi 110067
 Email: compliance@gogicapital.com | Website: www.gogicapital.com | Contact No: 011-49181838

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on 30th September, 2024
 (Figures in Lakhs except EPS)

S. NO.	Particulars	30.09.2024		30.09.2023		Year ended 30.09.2023
		Quarter	Half Year	Quarter	Half Year	
1.	Total Income from Operations	362.38	1,093.58	862.37	915.58	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	61.89	533.97	697.23	-
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	61.89	533.97	697.23	-
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	61.89	533.97	697.23	-
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	114.58	61.89	533.97	697.23	-
6.	Equity Share Capital	632.11	632.11	632.11	632.11	632.11
7.	Reserves	-	-	294.07	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) - Basic & Diluted	1.81	0.82	8.46	11.03	-

Note:
 1. The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Standalone Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2. The Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 detailed financial results are available on the Company's website www.gogicapital.com and have been submitted to the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), where the equity shares of the Company are listed.
 3. Figures for the previous quarter/year are regrouped/rearranged wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 4. The company has no subsidiary company.

For Gogia Capital Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Sulish Gogia
 Managing Director

Place: Delhi
 Date: 15/11/2024

ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED
 CIN: L5231GJ2008PLC053222
 ASL HOUSE, SURVEY NO. 42, PLOT NO. 11 MEGHAR BORICHIKH GUJARAT INDIA. Email: investors@aslindia.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amount in Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.

AXITA COTTON LIMITED
 CIN: L12700GJ2013PLC076059
 Registered Office: Survey No. 324 357 358, Kadi, Thd Road, Borisana, Kadi, Mahesana-382715, Gujarat, India. Telephone: +91-4358747514
 Email: cs@axitacotton.com Website: www.axitacotton.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended on		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	-	28,488.19	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	44.38	342.90	-	397.28	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	44.12	332.77	-	376.99	-
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	3477.73	2608.78	-	3477.73	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-
Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended on		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	38,864.71	28,488.19	61,668.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	64.21	496.35	876.97	560.56	1,638.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, other Comprehensive Income)	62.40	344.29	653.29	406.69	1,229.52
EBIDTA	106.69	680.63	573.94	917.84	1,720.79
EBIDTA	106.69	680.63	573.94	917.84	1,720.79

Note:
 1. The above of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.axitacotton.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,834,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.10 each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,730.71 from Rs. 26,08,708.00, consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For, Axita Cotton Limited
 Sd/-
 Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel
 Chairman Cum Managing Director
 DIN: 06626646

Place: Kadi, Mahesana
 Date: November 14, 2024

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED
 CIN: L3200MH1994PLC083853
 Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Chokse Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400 052.
 Tel: 022-26355400/022-40235000, Fax: 022-26355459
 Email: investors@adhibrothers.com Website: www.adhibrothers.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPT 2024.
 (Rs. in Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		30.09.24 (Unaudited)	30.06.24 (Unaudited)	30.09.24 (Unaudited)	30.06.24 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations:	167.1	60.0	178.7	127.9
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.16	6.00	16.00	16.00
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.16	6.00	16.00	16.00
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.16	6.00	16.00	16.00
5.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,507.31
6.	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.07	0.02	0.06	0.06
8.	Basic	0.07	0.02	0.06	0.06
9.	Diluted	0.07	0.02	0.06	0.06

Note:
 1. The above Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, 14th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September 2024 and the consolidated results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th September 2024 in accordance with accounting standards as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and report thereon there and in accordance with the regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.adhibrothers.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,834,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.10 each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,730.71 from Rs. 26,08,708.00, consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited
 Sd/-
 RAJAT GAUTAM ADHIKARI
 Chairman
 DIN: 02795955

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 16th November, 2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED
 CIN: L17200MH1994PLC34551
 Regd. Office: Building No. 7, Malviya Industrial Estate, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 056.
 Phone No.: 022-40898300, Fax No.: 022-40898322.
 Email: info@konarkgroup.co.in, website: www.konarkgroup.co.in

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1,033.33	1,446.53	1,203.50	1,420.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.42	47.75	17.17	18.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.42	47.75	17.17	18.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.62	17.61	16.90	12.78
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	14.62	17.61	16.90	12.78
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.15	0.29	0.22	0.08
Basic	0.15	0.29	0.22	0.08
Diluted	0.15	0.29	0.22	0.08

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Half Year Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Half Year Results is available on the website of the Company at www.konarkgroup.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.konarkgroup.co.in.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,834,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.10 each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,730.71 from Rs. 26,08,708.00, consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Konark Synthetic Limited
 Sd/-
 Shaan Dutt
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02660023

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14/11/2024

CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 CIN: L25210DL1984PLC021099
 Regd. Office: 'C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
 Website: www.calcomindia.com | Email: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com | Contact No: 011-26507671

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from operations	3,569.58	1,837.87	3,921.70	6,405.56	7,245.78
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.08	(183.58)	6.01	(6.50)	62.90
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.08	(183.58)	6.01	(6.50)	62.90
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.08	(183.58)	4.50	(6.50)	47.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	194.56	(164.97)	29.52	29.98	81.23
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.08	1,345.65
7.	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	3,339.97
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):	-	-	-	-	-
- Basic	1.28	(1.35)	0.02	(0.05)	0.36	
- Diluted	1.28	(1.35)	0.02	(0.05)	0.35	

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from operations	3,569.58	1,837.87	3,921.70	6,405.56	7,245.78
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.95	(180.58)	6.01	(6.73)	62.87
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.95	(180.58)	6.01	(6.73)	62.87
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	165.88	(186.18)	4.89	(10.00)	47.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	186.75	(170.17)	30.42	19.98	81.23
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.08	1,345.65
7.	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	3,339.97
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):	-	-	-	-	-
- Basic	1.22	(1.37)	0.03	(0.15)	0.36	
- Diluted	1.20	(1.33)	0.03	(0.14)	0.35	

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.calcomindia.com.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.calcomindia.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,834,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.10 each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,730.71 from Rs. 26,08,708.00, consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

By order of the Board
 For CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 Sd/-
 S.K. MALIK
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Greater Noida
 Date: 14 November, 2024

SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED
 CIN: L3200MH1995PLC091107
 Regd. Office: Suyog House, Plot No.33, MIDC Central Road, East, Mumbai-400053
 Email: investors@suyogtelematics.co.in | Website: www.suyogtelematics.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amounts in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended	
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,307.58	4,835.06	4,384.86	10,143.04
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,476.60	2,084.88	1,735.07	4,561.49
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,026.85	1,685.71	1,624.86	3,715.61
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,028.10	1,693.38	1,827.71	3,721.49
5.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,080.25	1,062.21	1,053.98	1,080.25
6.	Reserves as shown in Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	-	-
8.	Basic	19.66	14.74	15.42	34.40
9.	Diluted	19.66	14.74	15.42	34.40

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which is duly approved by the board of directors of the company at its meeting held on November 14, 2024 and is available on the website of the company i.e. www.suyogtelematics.co.in and websites of Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com.

For Suyog Telematics Limited
 Sd/-
 Shivshankar Latare
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02690972

Date: 14.11.2024
 Place: Mumbai

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L14895DL1994PLC069616
 Regd. Office: The Capital Court, 6th Floor, C/O P. Palms Marg, Malviya, New Delhi 110067
 Email: compliance@gogicapital.com | Website: www.gogicapital.com | Contact No: 011-42181858

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six month
 (Figures in Lakhs except EPS)

S. NO.	Particulars	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	31st March, 2024
		Quarter	Quarter	Half Year	Half Year
1.	Total income from Operations	302.38	190.38	862.37	915.58
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	51.80	533.97	697.23
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	51.80	533.97	697.23
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	51.80	533.97	697.23
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	114.58	51.80	533.97	697.23
6.	Equity Share Capital	632.11	632.11	632.11	632.11
7.	Reserves	-	-	294.97	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) - Basic & Diluted	1.81	0.82	8.46	11.03

Note:
 1. The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Standalone Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2. The standalone financial results for the second quarter ended September 30, 2024 detailed financial results are available on the Company's website www.gogicapital.com and have been submitted to the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), where the equity shares of the Company are listed.
 3. Figures for the previous quarter/year are regrouped/rearranged, wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 4. The company has no subsidiary company.

For Gogia Capital Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Satish Gogia
 Managing Director

Place: Delhi
 Date: 15/11/2024

ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED
 CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC053222
 ASL HOUSE, SURVEY NO. 42, PLOT NO. 11 MEGHAR BORICHIKH GUJARAT INDIA. Email: investors@aslindia.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amount in Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		6 months ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,514.13	2,021.59	2,787.51	4,583.83
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.35	36.16	(25.17)	45.81
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.35	36.16	(25.17)	45.81
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.30	25.30	(21.81)	26.79
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	4.30	25.30	(21.81)	26.79
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	0	0	0	0
7.	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	192.86	192.86	192.86	192.86
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):	-	-	-	-
- Basic	0.83	0.17	(0.10)	0.20	
- Diluted	0.83	0.17	(0.10)	0.20	

AXITA COTTON LIMITED
 CIN: L17200GJ2013PLC076059
 Registered Office: Survey No. 324 357 358, Kadi, Thd Road, Borisana, Kadi, Mahesana-382715, Gujarat, India. Telephone: +91-6358747514
 Email: cs@axitacotton.com Website: www.axitacotton.com

REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended on		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	-	28,488.19	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	44.38	342.90	-	387.28	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	44.12	332.77	-	376.89	-
Equity Share Capital (Face value of equity share capital (Per Share Rs. 10/- each))	3,477.73	2,608.78	-	3,477.73	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-
Diluted Earnings / (loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended on		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	38,864.71	28,488.19	61,688.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	64.21	496.35	876.97	560.56	1,638.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after tax, other Comprehensive Income)	62.40	344.29	653.29	406.69	1,229.52
EBBITA	106.89	868.63	573.94	917.64	1,720.79

Note:-
 1. The above of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.axitacotton.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,69,94,483 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, by using the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend, As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,72,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008, consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For, Axita Cotton Limited
 Sd/-
 Nitinbhai Gunningbhai Patel
 Chairman Cum Managing Director
 DIN: 06626646

Place: Kadi, Mahesana
 Date: November 14, 2024

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED
 CIN: L32200MH1994PLC088883
 Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Orient Complex, New Link Road Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053.
 Tel. : 022-26395400/022-40230900, Fax : 022-26395400
 Email : investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT 2024.
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	128.71	130.20	179.79	178.71	1,002.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.15	5.48	-549.97	-2,160.50	-8.57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.15	5.48	-549.97	-2,160.50	-8.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.15	5.48	-549.97	-2,160.50	-8.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.15	5.48	-549.97	-2,160.50	-8.57
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,537.31	2,537.31	2,537.31	2,537.31	2,537.31
7	Reserves (Including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-1,410.08	-1,498.08	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	0.67	0.21	-2.17	-8.51	-0.34
8	Diluted	0.67	0.21	-2.17	-8.51	-0.34

Note:-
 1. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.adhikaribrothers.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,69,94,483 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, by using the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend, As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,72,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008, consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited
 Sd/-
 Ravi Gaurav Adhikari
 Chairman
 DIN: 92719523

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 16th November, 2024

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED
 CIN: L17200MH1994PLC24951
 Regd. Office : Building No. 7, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri (East), Sion Road, Sakinaka, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 060.
 Phone No. : 022 - 4189 5300; Fax No. : 022 - 4089 6322.
 Email ID: info@konarksynthetic.com; website: www.konarksynthetic.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (net)	1,285.33	1,540.63	1,293.69	1,406.64	1,618.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.42	14.72	15.17	16.69	11.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.42	14.72	15.17	16.69	11.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.36	17.61	18.99	12.76	3.75
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14.36	17.61	18.99	12.76	3.75
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	682.80	682.80	682.80	682.80	682.80
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary item) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.21	0.26	0.28	0.18	0.05
Diluted	0.21	0.26	0.28	0.18	0.05

Note:-
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Half Yearly Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which is approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.konarksynthetic.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,69,94,483 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, by using the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend, As a result of the Bonus Issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,72,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008, consequent to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Konark Synthetic Limited
 Sd/-
 Shri. Datta Meheri
 Managing Director
 DIN: 26889626

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14/11/2024



CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 CIN: L5211DL1986PLC024696
 Regd. Office : G-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
 Website: www.calcomindia.com; Email: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com; Contact No.-01202565761

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended:		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30th June 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	3,568.90	1,837.57	3,921.76	5,408.56	7,245.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.08	(190.58)	6.01	(6.50)	62.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.08	(190.58)	6.01	(6.50)	62.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.08	(190.58)	4.50	(6.50)	47.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	194.56	(154.97)	20.52	28.58	81.23
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	1,352.38	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,392.08	1,345.65
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-3,330.27
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	1.28	(1.33)	0.03	(0.05)	0.36
8	Diluted	1.25	(1.29)	0.03	(0.05)	0.36

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended:		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	30th June 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	3,568.63	1,837.87	3,921.70	5,408.56	7,245.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.85	(190.58)	6.01	(6.73)	62.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.85	(190.58)	6.01	(6.73)	62.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	166.78	(185.18)	4.50	(19.00)	47.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	166.75	(170.07)	20.52	16.58	81.23
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	1,352.89	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,392.08	1,345.65
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-3,330.11
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	1.22	(1.37)	0.03	(0.19)	0.36
8	Diluted	1.20	(1.33)	0.03	(0.14)	0.35

Note:-
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.calcomindia.com.
 2. The figures are regrouped/rearranged, wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and on the website of the Company www.calcomindia.com.

By order of the Board
 For CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 Sd/-
 S.K. MALIK
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Date: 14th November, 2024

SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED
 CIN: L32109MH1995PLC091107
 Regd. Office: Suyog House, Plot No. 30, MIDC Central Road Andheri, East Mumbai- 400093
 Email: investors@suyogtelematics.com; Website: www.suyogtelematics.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amounts in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended:		Half year ended	
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,307.38	4,835.05	4,384.80	10,143.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,476.60	2,084.88	1,735.07	830.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,026.86	1,688.71	1,824.86	3715.61
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,025.10	1,693.38	1,627.71	3721.49
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,062.50	1,062.50	1,062.50	1,062.50
6	Reserves as shown in Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-28,773.17
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	10.66	14.74	15.42	34.40
8	Diluted	10.66	14.74	15.42	34.40

Note:-
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which is approved by the Board of directors of the company at its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the company i.e. www.suyogtelematics.com and on websites of Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com.

For Suyog Telematics Limited
 Sd/-
 Shivshankar Lohare
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02989072

Date: 14.11.2024
 Place: Mumbai

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L74993DL1956PLC029574
 Regd. Office:- The Capital Court, 6th Floor, DLF Phase Marg, Gurgaon, New Delhi- 110067
 Email: compliance@gogiacapital.com; Website: www.gogiacapital.com; Contact No: 011-49419088

Extract of Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six month ended 30th September, 2024
 (Figures in Lakhs except EPS)

S. NO.	Particulars	30.09.2024		30.09.2023		Year ended 30.09.2024
		Quarter	Half Year	Quarter	Half Year	
1	Total income from operations	302.29	190.59	802.37	916.58	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	51.59	630.97	657.23	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	51.59	630.97	657.23	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.58	51.59	630.97	657.23	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	114.58	51.59	630.97	657.23	-
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	622.11	622.11	622.11	622.11	-
7	Reserves	-	-	-	-24,407.87	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) - Basic & Diluted	1.81	0.82	8.45	11.63	-

Note:-
 1. The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The Standalone financial results for the second quarter ended September 30, 2024 detailed financial results are available on the Company's website and have been submitted to the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), where the equity shares of the Company are listed.
 3. Figures for the previous quarter/year are regrouped/rearranged, wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 4. The company has no subsidiary company.

For Gogia Capital Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Balish Gogia
 Managing Director

Place: Delhi
 Date: 15/11/2024

ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED
 CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322
 ASL HOUSE, SURVEY NO- 42, PLOT NO- 11 MEGHAJI, BORICHI ANJAR - 370116 KACHCHH GUJARAT INDIA. E-mail: investors@aslindia.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amount in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	9.38	38.16	(21.11)	45.51	(90.95)
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.38	38.16	(21.11)	45.51	(90.95)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.38	38.16	(21.11)	45.51	(90.95)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.38	25.30	(21.51)	29.70	(98.48)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4.38	25.30	(21.51)	29.70	(98.48)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	

AXITA COTTON LIMITED
 CIN: L17200GJ2013PLC076059
 Registered Office: Survey No. 324 357 358, Kadi, Thal Road, Borisana, Kadi, Mahesana-382715, Gujarat, India, Telephone: +91-6358474514
 Email: cs@axitacotton.com Website: www.axitacotton.com

REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on			Half Year ended on		
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	-	28,486.19	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.65	484.83	-	517.48	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	44.38	342.90	-	367.28	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	44.12	332.77	-	376.89	-	-
Equity Share Capital (Face value of equity share capital (Per Share) Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	3477.73	2608.78	-	3,477.73	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) Basic Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-	-
Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Rs.	0.01	0.13	-	0.11	-	-

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on			Half Year ended on		
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,991.28	15,496.91	38,064.71	28,486.19	61,688.88	1,10,438.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and extraordinary items)	64.21	496.35	876.97	560.56	1,638.59	2,730.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	62.40	344.29	653.29	406.69	1,229.52	2,057.99
EBIDTA	106.69	680.63	573.94	917.84	1,720.79	2,904.15

Note:-
 1. The above of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or restated wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 3. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited, the full format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the company at www.axitacotton.com.
 4. On September 23, 2024, on approval of the Board of the Directors at its meeting, the Company has allotted 8,68,94,493 Bonus Shares of Rs.1/- each (fully paid up) in the proportion of 1 Bonus Share for every 3 fully paid up Equity Shares to eligible shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on September 20, 2024, being the record date fixed for this purpose, in accordance with approval received from the Members through the Postal Ballot on September 11, 2024, result of which was declared on September 12, 2024. The said Bonus Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including Dividend. As a result of the Bonus issue, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 34,77,72,501 from Rs. 26,08,78,008. Consequently to the above increase in paid up capital, the Earnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

For, Axita Cotton Limited
 Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patil
 Chairman Cum Managing Director
 DIN: 06626646

Place: Kadi, Mahesana
 Date: November 14, 2024

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED
 CIN: L32200MH1994PLC083953
 Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Orora Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400 063.
 Tel. : 022-26396400/022-40230000; Fax : 022-26393490
 Email : investors@adhi.com/sri@adhi.com Website : www.adhi.com/sri@adhi.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT 2024.
 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	108.21	100.50	-	218.73	176.70	126.71	66.29	294.40	305.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	17.16	8.48	543.57	108.57	176.70	126.71	66.29	240.87	272.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.16	8.48	543.57	108.57	176.70	126.71	66.29	240.87	272.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.16	8.48	543.57	108.57	176.70	126.71	66.29	240.87	272.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	17.16	8.48	543.57	108.57	176.70	126.71	66.29	240.87	272.65
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,597.31	2,597.31	3,494.45	2,597.31	2,597.31	2,597.31	2,597.31	3,494.45	2,597.31
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7,149.89	7,149.89	-	-	7,149.89	7,149.89
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.67	0.33	15.59	4.21	6.81	4.91	2.63	9.64	10.51

Note:-
 1. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are prepared by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, 14th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditor has carried out the audit of these financials and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, 14th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditor has also issued a certificate to the effect that the financials are prepared in accordance with the requirements of the Companies Act, 2013 and the applicable accounting standards.
 2. The Company is engaged in three business segments, i.e., Logistics services, Petroleum & Petroleum products and sale of Motor Vehicle.
 3. The above financials are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and are subject to audit by the Statutory Auditor.
 4. The figures are regrouped / rearranged / and / or restated wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
 5. The figures are in Lakhs except EPS.

For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited
 SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED
 Chairman
 Date: 14th November, 2024

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED
 CIN: L17200MH1994PLC034511
 Regd. Office : Building No. 7, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri (East) Road, Subhashia, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059.
 Phone No : 1-022-40383500; Fax No : 1-022-40394322
 Email Id : info@konarkgroup.com; website : www.konarkgroup.com

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024
 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,818.31	1,540.51	1,213.60	3,458.82	1,839.13	1,540.51
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	17.42	14.52	16.17	36.94	17.42	17.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.42	14.52	16.17	36.94	17.42	17.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.42	14.52	16.17	36.94	17.42	17.42
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	17.42	14.52	16.17	36.94	17.42	17.42
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	980.80	980.80	980.80	980.80	980.80	980.80
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.18	0.15	0.17	0.38	0.18	0.18

Note:-
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024, which is available on the website of the Company at www.konarkgroup.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 2. The figures are regrouped / rearranged / and / or restated wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
 3. The Company has no subsidiary company.

For Konark Synthetic Limited
 Shree Datta Managing Director
 DIN: 06626646
 Date: 14/11/2024



Calcom CALCOM VISION LIMITED
 CIN: L32110GJ1994PLC021195
 Regd. Office : C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
 Website : www.calcomindia.com; Email: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com; Contact No: 011-262552151

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in Lakh, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30th Sept. 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept. 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sept. 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept. 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,968.00	1,827.57	3,021.70	5,406.99	7,245.78	16,152.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	174.00	(180.58)	6.01	(6.50)	62.67	216.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	174.00	(180.58)	6.01	(6.50)	62.67	216.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	174.00	(180.58)	4.50	(6.50)	47.04	132.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	194.55	(104.57)	26.52	26.38	81.23	214.15
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each fully paid up)	1,852.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,852.08	1,345.65	1,345.65
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3,353.97
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	1.08	(1.33)	0.03	(0.65)	0.36	0.59
	- Diluted	1.25	(1.29)	0.03	(0.65)	0.35	0.56

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept 2024
 (Rupees in Lakh, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30th Sept. 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept. 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sept. 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sept. 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,668.92	1,837.87	3,921.70	5,406.06	7,245.78	16,152.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	173.85	(180.59)	6.01	(6.73)	62.67	215.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	173.85	(180.59)	6.01	(6.73)	62.67	215.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	168.20	(185.18)	4.50	(16.60)	47.04	128.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	186.75	(170.17)	26.52	16.58	81.23	210.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each fully paid up)	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65	1,352.08	1,345.65	1,345.65
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3,331.11
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	1.22	(1.37)	0.03	(0.55)	0.36	0.57
	- Diluted	1.20	(1.30)	0.03	(0.54)	0.35	0.56

Note:-
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.calcomindia.com.

By order of the Board
 S.K. WALK
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Place: Greater Noida
 Date: 14 November, 2024

SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED
 CIN: L32200MH1995PLC091107
 Regd. Office: Suyog House, Plot No. 30, MIDC Central Road Anjar, East Mumbai-400093
 Email: investor@suyogtelematics.co.in; Website: www.suyogtelematics.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amounts in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,307.58	4,335.06	4,384.50	1613.04	3,328.52	17,427.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	2,476.60	2,084.00	1,735.07	4561.43	3,350.04	7,139.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,026.89	1,688.71	1,824.86	3,715.61	2,848.72	6,331.24
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,028.10	1,693.38	1,827.71	3,721.49	2,854.40	6,340.89
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,080.25	1,066.21	1,053.68	1,080.25	1,053.68	1,066.21
6	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	28,773.17
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	19.68	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04	59.30
8	Diluted	19.68	14.74	15.42	34.40	27.04	59.80

Note:-
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which is only approved by the Board of directors of the company at the meeting held on November 14, 2024 and it was further filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Reg. 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the company, i.e., www.suyogtelematics.co.in and website of Stock Exchange & BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com, and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e., www.nseindia.com.

For Suyog Telematics Limited
 Shivhanika Lata
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02909272
 Date: 14.11.2024
 Place: Mumbai

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L14890DL1994PLC036718
 Regd. Office: The Capital Court, 6th Floor, GOLF Pathway Marg, Marolli, New Delhi 110007
 Email: compliance@gogiacap.com; Website: www.gogiacap.com; Contact No: 011-49418683

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024
 (Figures in Lakhs except EPS)

S. NO.	Particulars	Quarter		Half Year	
		26.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	392.28	450.18	912.37	915.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	114.58	51.59	533.30	627.23
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.58	51.59	533.30	627.23
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.58	51.59	533.30	627.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	114.58	51.59	533.30	627.23
6	Equity Share Capital	682.11	682.11	682.11	682.11
7	Reserves	-	-	-	2440.37
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) - Basic & Diluted	1.81	0.82	8.45	11.93

Note:-
 1. The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditor has reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The above financials are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 3. The Standalone Financial Results for the second quarter ended September 30, 2024, detailed financial results are available on the Company's website www.gogiacap.com and are also submitted to the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), where the equity shares of the Company are listed.
 4. The figures are in Lakhs except EPS.

For Gogia Capital Services Limited
 Shree Datta Managing Director
 DIN: 06626646
 Place: Delhi
 Date: 15/11/2024

AGENCY SHIPPING LIMITED
 CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322
 ASL HOUSE, SURVEY NO. 42, PLOT NO. 11 MEGHAPAR BORCHI ANJAR - 370116 KACHCHI GUJARAT INDIA. E-mail: investors@aslindia.net
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Amount in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,395.13	2,227.58	2,767.31	4,058.83	3,488.36	8,004.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	5.35	36.16	(26.11)	46.51	(59.95)	3.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.35	36.16	(26.11)	46.51	(59.95)	3.47
4	Net						